#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UR Corporation		08/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UniFirst Corporation
Street Address:	68 Jonspin Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1599169	MEDIQUE
Registration Number:	2415601	MEDI FIRST PLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-863-0800 Phone: Email: jlm@bks-law.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Michelman

Address Line 1: 168 North Meramec Avenue, Suite 400

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	816613-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Michelman
Signature:	/Jeffrey L. Michelman/

900086880 **REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0162** 

Date:	09/14/2007
Total Attachments: 7	
source=UR-merger#page1.tif	
source=UR-merger#page2.tif	
source=UR-merger#page3.tif	
source=UR-merger#page4.tif	
source=UR-merger#page5.tif	
source=UR-merger#page6.tif	
source=UR-merger#page7.tif	

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#### Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

/1\ FY	ACT NAME	(2) HIBIODOCTON	D. MTD. O.F. O.		
(1) EA	ACT NAIVE	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF C	DRGANIZATI	ON
UniFi	rst Corporation	Massachusetts	10/24/50	04210	3460
UR C	orporation	Delaware	05/10/91		_
(3) The	e foreign corporation or oth	er entity □is /☑is not* authorized to conduct busi	ness in the Commonwealth	<b>1.</b>	
(4) Exa	act name of the surviving en	tity: UniFirst Corporation	•		
(6) The	merger shall be effective at	which the surviving entity will be organized: Massa the time and on the date approved by the Division	, unless a later effective dan	e not more tha	n
90 (	days from the date and time	of filing is specified: Merger shall be effective as	of August 25, 2006		_
(/-8) Fo	or each domestic corporation	that is a party to the merger:**			
(ch	eck appropriate box)	•			
Ø	The plan of merger was du vided by G.L. Chapter 15	ly approved by the shareholders, and where require 6D and the articles of organization.	ed, by each separate voting	g group as pro	-
OR	<b>X</b>				
. 🗆	The plan of merger did no	t require the approval of the shareholders.			
9) Parti whic	icipation of each other dom th the other entity or foreign	estic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other en a corporation is organized and by its organizational	ntity was duly authorized by documents.	the law unde	r

\* Check appropriate box

c156da110695011337 01/18/05

೯**೦**೩. ೯೬೬**೪**೫ ಇಲ್ಲಿಗಳಾಗಿಗ

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corportion.	a-
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.	
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:  (number, street, city or town, state. zip code)	; —

UNIFI	RST CORPORATION		
Signed	by: Null Distriction President	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directo	ors,	
Ø	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	23rd	day of August	, 2006
UR CO	RPORATION		-
Signed l	oy: Solm F	Farley	
	John G. Lambert Vice President	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of director	rs,	
	President,		
Ø	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this _	23rd	day of August	, 2006

#### **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#### Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of \$250 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of 200 at a.m. p.m.

	(must be within 90 days of date submitted)
	Iplan Travilalich
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
<del>7</del>	Secretary of the Commonwealth
aroiner	Filing fee: Minimum \$250
ume approval	
····	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION  Contact Information:
.R.	Alison E. Callahan, Senior Paralegal
	Goodwin Procter LLP, Exchange Place, 53 State Street
	Boston, MA 02109-2881
	Telephone: 617-570-1000
	Email:
	Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

Effective date:

990986

2006 AUG 25 PH 2: 08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 FM 08/25/2006 FILED 02:00 FM 08/25/2006 SRV 060796717 - 2262681 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Eaw, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FTRST:The name of each constituent corporation is UniFirst Corporation
, a Massachusetts corporation,
and UR Corporation
a Delaware corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252
252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is UniFirst Corporation
, a Mass. corporation
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on August 25, 2006
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 68 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, MA 01887
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be an authorized officer, the 23rd day of August ,A.D.
2006	All Market
	Kythorized Officer
	Name: Ronald D. Croatti
	Print or Type
	Title. President

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNIFIRST CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"UNIFIRST CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006,

AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2262681 8100M 070284339

RECORDED: 09/14/2007



Darret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5482552

DATE: 03-06-07